JUL 0 8 1996 Assistant Commercial Patents Box Assignments

07-23-1998

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box	Assignments bington D.C. 20231			Patent and Trademark Offi			
4.30	D.C. 2021	10077	73041	Attorney Docket No. 100758			
	To the Assistant Commission	oner for Patents: Pleas	e record the attached o	riginal document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	Meo	2. A. Name an	d address of receiving party:			
Atsu	shi ISOZAKI	7-8-98		O KABUSHIKI KAISHA CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AIC			
	B. Additional name(s) of convey attached?	ving party(ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		-				
	X Assignment	Change of Name	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
4.	A. If this document is being fil B. Patent Application No.(s) 0		application, the execu				
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes 5	3 No			
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	_		e (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
958 128 Smi S.	Address: (Oddre & Berridge P.O. Box 1992) Ale Multi Aliv VA	8	8. Credit any ov	erpayment or charge any underpayment to int number 15-0461.			
9.	James A. Oliff Registrat	belief the foregoing inj ion No. 27,075 ion No. P-42,168	formation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true cop			
		Total number	of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:2			
<u></u>			DEPOSIT				

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any recount to bur

REEPosit & South MR 5-444E: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	(1) Atsushi Isozaki			(5)								
(1-8)	insert	(2)							(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)												
		(4)							(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to												
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_	BRO	OTHER KO	ogyo i	KABUS	HIKI K	AISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467, JAPAN											
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as												
(11)	Insert	(11)	PR	INTING CO	ONTROLI	OR AN	NINFO	RMATI	ON PRO	CESSING	G APPA	RATUS H	IAVING IN	NFORMATION
	Identification such as Title, Case		RE	ADING, PI	RINTING A	AND CO	OPYING	G FUN	CTIONS					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 100758)											
		for wh		undersign	ed has (ha	ive) exe	cuted a	an appli	cation for	patent in	the Uni	ted States	of Ameri	ca on even date
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	o n		May	25,	1998	3						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	pplication S	Serial Num	ber			09/	084,2	27			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			May	26,	1998	3	<u>-</u> .					
may decontinual obtaining of the Irrof a valid from satinterest	ention, and any patent(s) issuitem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(station or division thereof, or any greet evidence and going forward. 3) The undersigned agree(statenational Convention for Proceeding the undersigned agree(statenational Convention for Proceeding the undersigned hereby application(s) to the said Aberein assigned, and that he form the undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to continuity and the said of the undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to continuity and the said of the undersigned hereby ary or desirable in order to continuity.	b) to execu- y patent or with such to execu- potection of stotection of stotection of the satisfared, assignee, assignee, has (they grant(s) I nply with the	ute all par r reissuch h interfe te all par f Indust rm all at (s) and (as Ass have) r the firm	apers nece e application erence, apers and divide Proper ffirmative a request(s) signee of the not execute of OUFF as of the Unitered	essary in coon based the locuments ty or similar acts which the Comme entire in d, and will & BERRIL attention the date on the date on the date.	and per and per and per and per and per issioner terest, a not exe OGE the s Patent	on with a for the informan arments. necessar of Patrand herecute, and powers and Trans	any interior invention of the control of the contro	rference van, and to which may obtain, maissue any venants the ernents in the office of the office o	which ma cooperat be neces intain or and all L nat he ha conflict assignm for record	ay be deceive with the sary in a confirm etters Pass (they herewithent any dation of s).	clared con e Assigne connection by reissur atents of the have) full further identifies docu	ncerning ar see in every n with clair e or reexar he United right to co entification ument.	ny application or way possible in ms or provisions mination a grant States resulting onvey the entire
Date	May, 25, 1998		_		Name	of Inve	ntor _	Atsus	ni Isozaki	ats	ushi	Isozi	rki	_ (SEAL)
Date		<u>.</u>	_		Name	of Inve	entor _				_			_ (SEAL)
Date			_		Name	of Inve	ntor _							_ (SEAL)
Date					Name	of Inve	ntor _							_ (SEAL)
Date			_		Name	of Inve	ntor _				_			_ (SEAL)
Date			_		Name	of Inve	entor							(SEAL)
should b Date Date	This assignment should pre- pe signed before at least two hvy 25 1948 hvy 25, /998	vitnesses	signed who als —	before: (a) so sign her) a Notary re: Witness Witness	7	Total	1/1 M	(Sucha)	,		utside the		f neither, then it

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0849